
2017 Funded 
Human Services Agencies 
Human Services Fund 
Asian Counseling & Referral Svc-Mental Health Svs. (https://acrs.org/) 
Asian Counseling & Referral Svc-Youth Counseling 
Assistance League of the Eastside (https://www.aleastside.org/ ) 
Attain Housing -Trans. & Permanent Supportive Housing (www.attainhousing.org/ ) 
AtWork! – Community Liaison (www.atworkwa.org/ ) 
AtWork! – Vocational Services Coordinator 
Bellevue Boys & Girls Club-Project Learn (www.bgcbellevue.org/ ) 
Bellevue College – Head Start (https://www.bellevuecollege.edu/ ) 
Bellevue College – Preparing for Work 
Bellevue College – Career Center 
Bellevue School District – Early Childhood Program (www.bsd405.org/ ) 
Bellevue School District-Human Services Specialists 
Bellevue School District - VIBES 
Catholic Community Services – Emerg. Assistance (www.ccsww.org/ ) 
Catholic Community Services – Vol. Chore Services 
Child Care Resources-Financial Assistance (https://www.childcare.org/ ) 
Child Care Resources-Child Care Resource & Referral 
Child Care Resources-Homeless Childcare 
Chinese Info. & Service Ctr. – Cultural Navigator (www.cisc-seattle.org/ ) 
Congregations for the Homeless – Drop In Center, 
  Eastside Winter Shelter, Outreach, Housing & Shelter 
Consejo – Domestic Violence Advocacy (http://consejonew.consejocounseling.org/ ) 
Crisis Clinic - Crisis Line, Teen Link & 2-1-1 (https://crisisclinic.org/ ) 
Eastside Baby Corner (http://babycorner.org/  ) 
Eastside Legal Assistance Program (www.elap.org/ ) 
Elder and Adult Day Services-Adult Day Health (https://eadscares.wordpress.com/ ) 
Emergency Feeding Program (https://www.emergencyfeeding.org/ ) 
Friends of Youth – Healthy Start (www.friendsofyouth.org/ ) 
Friends of Youth-Homeless Youth Continuum 
Friends of Youth – The Landing Shelter 
Harborview-Sexual Assault/Traumatic Stress Svs. 
(www.uwmedicine.org/locations/sexual-assault-and-traumatic-stress-center-harborview 
) 
HealthPoint – Primary Dental Care (www.healthpointchc.org/ ) 
HealthPoint - Primary Medical Care 
Hero House (www.herohouse.org/ ) 
Hopelink - Adult Education (www.hopelink.org/ ) 
Hopelink - Emergency Feeding Services 
Hopelink – Emergency Services 
Hopelink – Housing 
Hopelink – Employment 
Imagine Housing – Francis Village / Resident Services (http://imaginehousing.org/ ) 
International Community Health Services – Dental (https://www.ichs.com/ ) 
Jewish Family Service - Refugee & Immigrant Svs. (www.jfsseattle.org/ ) 
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Jubilee Reach – StoryTime/ESL (https://www.jubileereach.org/ ) 
Kindering – Early Childhood Consultation (https://kindering.org/ ) 
King County Sexual Assault Resource Center (www.kcsarc.org/ ) 
King County Bar Foundation-Pro Bono Svs. (www.kcba.org/pbs/ ) 
LifeWire – Community Advocacy (https://www.lifewire.com/ ) 
LifeWire – Emergency Shelter 
NAMI-Education, Support, Advocacy (https://www.nami.org/ ) 
Refugee Women’s Alliance – Basic Food (https://www.rewa.org/ ) 
Refugee Women’s Alliance – DV Support Groups 
Renewal Food Bank (http://renewalfoodbank.com/ ) 
Salvation Army - Emergency Assistance (www.salvationarmyusa.org/ ) 
Solid Ground Washington-Housing Stability Project (https://www.solid-ground.org/ ) 
Sophia Way-E. Winter Shelter, Sophia’s Home, Day  
  Center (https://sophiaway.org/ ) 
Sound Generations – Meals on Wheels (https://soundgenerations.org/ ) 
Sound Generations – Volunteer Transportation 
Sound Mental Health – Subsidized Counseling (https://www.smh.org/ ) 
Sound Mental Health – Child & Family Services 
Therapeutic Health Services – Chemical Dependency 
  Treatment (https://ths-wa.org/ ) 
YMCA-Lake Heights Family Child Care Programs 
(www.seattleymca.org/locations/bellevue-family-ymca ) 
Youth Eastside Services – Early Intervention (www.youtheastsideservices.org/ ) 
Youth Eastside Services - Response to Youth 
Youth Eastside Services - SUCCESS Program 
YWCA - Employment Program (https://www.ywcaworks.org/ ) 
YWCA – Family Village 
 
Community Development Block Grant 
ARCH - Affordable Housing Fund (www.archhousing.org/ ) 
Boys & Girls Club of Bellevue (www.bgcbellevue.org/ ) 
International Community Health Services (https://www.ichs.com/ ) 
Jewish Family Service – Refugee & Immigrant Svs. (www.jfsseattle.org /) 
KC Housing Authority - Home Repair Program 
(www.ci.bellevue.wa.us/home_repair_assistance.htm ) 
Sound Generations - Minor Home Repair (https://soundgenerations.org ) 
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